US.Depariment
of Transportation

Research and
Special Programs
Administration

400 Seventh Straet, S.W.
h:ng‘ton D.C. 20590

MAY 27 1)

SMSGT Timothy W. Stern, USAF
CEM, Air Force Vehicle Malntenance
Vehicle and Equipment Division
Directorate of Transportatlonﬁ'
Department of the Air Force
1030 Air Force Pentagon
Washington, DC 20330-1030

Dear Sergeant Stern:

This is in response to your letter of A
requesting clarification on the appllcab
Materials Regulations (HMR; 49 CFR Par

Force vehicles traveling on publlc hlgh

The transport of hazardous materials i
operated by military personnel solely
military purposes are not subject to the
applies to the transport of hazardous
government agencies. However,;lf the'p
or if the government entity offers haza
transportation to commercial carrié

apply.

I hope this information is helpful.
gquestions, please do not he51tate ‘to contact thls

Sincerely,

Lo 000

Thomas G. Allan B
Acting Director, Office of Hazardous
Materials Standards

990073




DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR
HEADQUARTERS UNITED STAT
WAS_HINGTON pC

SRRl

22 Aprll 1999
A Q0013

MEMORANDUM FOR US DEPARTMENT OF TRANS

ADMINIST TION

FROM: AF/ILTV
1030 Air Force Pentagon
Washington DC 20330-1030

SUBJECT: Clarification of Hazardous Meitenalé__ Régﬁlanons

Request clarification on the apphcablhty of Hazardoul
parts 171-180, to US Air Force vehicles traveling on pubhc
Force (USAF) has requirements to transport motor vehicle, ani av1at10n fuel in support of
Department of Defense activities on public h1ghways Thi ehlcles used t0 trans‘port the fuels
are USAF owned, and operator by government personne
CFR is that Hazardous Materials Regulatlons are applical
thus USAF vehicles are exempt.

additional information, I may be reached by telephone a
machine at (703) 692-9756. -




